

Diane Trautman - Harris County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 22, 2019

CONTACT: Teneshia Hudspeth thudspeth@cco.hctx.net 832.335.8517 or 713.274.9550

Emergency Relocation at Harris County Early Voting Site at Scarsdale Annex

Houston, TX – Due to a vehicle accident, the Harris County early voting site at Scarsdale Annex, 10851 Scarsdale Boulevard, Houston, TX 77089 will relocate to the Parker Williams Branch Library, 10851 Scarsdale Boulevard, Suite 510, Houston, TX 77089 until further notice for the May 4, 2019 Joint Election.

Early Voting for this site will remain open until 7 p.m. today. For more information about the May 4 Joint Election, voters may visit www.HarrisVotes.com or call the Harris County Clerk's office at 713.755.6965.

###

Diane Trautman is Clerk, Recorder, and the Chief Elections Officer of the third largest county in the United States.